Detailed Tables

Do you think that recent debates over same sex marriage have increased discrimination towards Gays and Lesbians, decreased discrimination towards Gays and Lesbians, or have neither increased nor decreased
discrimination towards Gays and Lesbians ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 98 68 379 247 77 299 409 275 457 544
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 T 294 397 294 484 517
Increased discrimination 386 50 50 39 142 70 35 117 148 114 193 193
39% 38% 52% 58% 37% 28% 45% 40% 37% 39% 40% 37%
ADE ADE E E
Decreased discrimination 92 12 2 5 34 31 9 33 34 25 45 47
9% 9% 2% 7% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9%
B B B
Have neither increased nor decreased 478 63 38 20 190 134 33 135 198 138 225 253
discrimination
48% 47% 39% 30% 50% 54% 42% 46% 50% 47% 46% 49%
C C BC
Don't know/Refused 46 8 6 4 14 12 2 9 18 16 21 25
5% 6% % 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5%

Do you think that recent debates over same sex marriage have increased discrimination towards Gays and Lesbians, decreased discrimination towards Gays and Lesbians, or have neither increased nor decreased
discrimination towards Gays and Lesbians ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS | Postsec |  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 776 222 115 214 369 298 239 286 363
Weighted Base 1001 774 224 121 214 369 292 242 282 363
Increased discrimination 386 300 83 53 98 148 86 97 114 134
39% 39% 37% 44% 46% 40% 30% 40% 41% 37%
F F F
Decreased discrimination 92 77 15 8 13 32 40 29 21 33
9% 10% 7% 6% 6% 9% 14% 12% 7% 9%
CDE
Have neither increased nor decreased 478 362 115 49 98 179 151 98 133 188
discrimination
48% 47% 51% 40% 46% 48% 52% 40% 47% 52%
C G
Don't know/Refused 46 35 11 11 6 11 16 18 14 7
5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 2%
DE |
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